






To,
THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

Kindly find below per life rates which forms a part of Quotation number - Q200047247465

SI 0-18 19-35 36-45 46-55 56-60 61-65 66-70 71-75 76-90
100000 1365 2225 2452 3617 5630 7028 8434 9953 11471
200000 1529 2656 2932 4542 7401 9663 11366 13416 15459
300000 2060 3260 3597 5560 9066 11846 13931 16445 18949
400000 2894 3861 4255 6584 10737 13988 16471 19443 22404
500000 3727 4460 4914 7610 11846 16129 19010 22442 25858
700000 4696 5619 6192 9588 16585 22581 26614 31418 36201
1000000 6677 7989 8803 13632 23580 32105 37839 44670 51469

* Premium mentioned above is including 18% GST



Sr.No EMP ID Name of Insured Date of Birth 
[DD/MMM/YYYY]

1 OFC1 Debasis Pal 02 August 1966

2 OFC1 Paramita Pal  24 December 1966

3 OFC1 Monikuntala Pal 21 July 2003

4 OFC1 Kamala Pal 25 February 1946

5 OFC2 Ajay Auddy 01 January 1975

6 OFC2 Supta Auddy 27 June 1982

7 OFC2 Ayushman Auddy 07 December 2007

8 OFC2 Rajrishi Auddy 02 May 2016

9 OFC2 Kamalini Auddy 11 March 1948

10 OFC3 Rambilash Mahapatra 05 January 1967

11 OFC3 Sumita Sengupta 09 January 1968

12 OFC3 Romit Mahapatra 27 November 2010

13 OFC3 Reba Mahapatra 17 December 1950

14 OFC4 Susobhan Ghosh 25 December 1980

15 OFC4 Suanta Kumar Ghosh 17 December 1948

16 OFC4 Kankabati Ghosh 15 January 1954

17 OFC5 Subhajit Karmakar 07 March 1978

18 OFC5 Osmita Dhar 24 May 1983

19 OFC5 Sabarni Karmakar 03 April 2015

20 OFC5 Kalayani Karmakar 22 November 1945

21 OFC5 Amar Nath Dhar 21 September 1956

22 OFC5 Rina Dhar 27 June 1961

23 OFC6 Subhadip Bhaumik 03 January 1983

24 OFC6 Roshni Bhaumik 25 April 1988

25 OFC6 Ritisha Bhaumik 27 May 2019

26 OFC6 Anusree Bhaumik 01 January 1957

27 OFC6 Sudhansu Sekhar Bhaumik 02 January 1951

28 OFC7 Anindya Jyoti Pal 02 October 1974

29 OFC7 Anil Kumar Pal 28 January 1940

30 OFC7 Ratna Pal 29 September 1948

31 OFC7 Jayita Pal 16 December 1975

32 OFC7 Agneesh Jyoti Pal 29 December 2006

33 OFC8 Dipendranath De 17 March 1975

34 OFC8 Swati De 16 May 1977

35 OFC8 Damayanti De 19 April 2006

36 OFC8 Ambarish De 17 November 2007

37 OFC8 Sikha De 06 June 1950

38 OFC9 Anindya Bose 10 October 1969

39 OFC9 Anil Kumar Bose 02 January 1938

40 OFC9 Chhanda Bose 13 November 1949

41 OFC10 Debprakash Pahari 10 October 1972

42 OFC10 Ashwini Pahari 25 March 1946



43 OFC10 Gayatry Pahari 17 September 1950

44 OFC10 Devamitra Chakroborty 03 January 1980

45 OFC10 Pareekshit Pahari 11 October 2010

46 OFC11 Indrajit Roy 02 January 1973

47 OFC11 Sanchita Gupta Roy 18 January 1979

48 OFC11 Tarapada Gupta 24 November 1937

49 OFC11 Prama Roy 30 March 2006

50 OFC11 Pragna Roy 30 March 2006

51 NTC1 Samir Majumdar 07 October 1965

52 NTC1 Shrabani Majumdar 01 August 1968

53 NTC1 Runu Rani Majumdar 17 October 1944

54 NTC2 Madhusudan Chakraborty 01 March 1970

55 NTC2 Joyshree Chakraborty 03 January 1975

56 NTC2 Debaditya Chakraborty 06 June 2000

57 NTC2 Shibdas Chakraborty 01 January 1951

58 NTC2 Shova Chakraborty 01 January 1957

59 NTC2 Tripura Roy 15 October 1951

60 NTC3 Aniruddha Banerjee 01 January 1968

61 NTC3 Shrila Banerjee 16 June 1978

62 NTC3 Riddhith Banerjee 04 January 2002

63 NTC3 Niva Banerjee 17 July 1946

64 NTC3 Anju Chakraborty 25 December 1952

65 NTC4 Swarup Sarkar 07 January 1967

66 NTC4 Sabita Sarkar 01 January 1941

67 NTC4 Aparajita Sarkar 09 March 1973

68 NTC5 Sk. Kasem Ali 25 October 1969

69 NTC5 Monalisa Khatun 16 January 1975

70 NTC5 Sk. Wasim Ali 02 July 2001

71 NTC5 Sk. Waqib Ali 26 August 2006

72 NTC5 Sufia Kamale Bagum 01 January 1953

73 NTC6 Ujjawala Sai 16 October 1971

74 NTC6 Goutam Panja 01 January 1969

75 NTC6 Malay Panja 05 January 1998

76 NTC7 Bijoy Kumar Sahu 27 November 1973

77 NTC7 Jhuma Sahu 26 September 1983

78 NTC7 Rudranil Sahu 14 February 2003

79 NTC7 Hemangini Sahu 12 April 1955

80 NTC8 Probodh Kumar Dey 27 November 1969

81 NTC8 Kaberi Dey 03 January 1975

82 NTC8 Ritosree Dey 10 February 2003

83 NTC9 Gopal Mondal 15 August 1971

84 NTC9 Ruma Mondal 01 June 1981

85 NTC9 Sanchari Mondal 24 February 2008

86 NTC10 Bir Bahadur 17 October 1968



87 NTC10 Kalpana Bahadur 02 May 1980

88 NTC10 Bikram Bahadur 01 December 2000

89 NTC11 Sridhar Bahadur Basnet 19 July 1977

90 NTC11 Umakanta Chhetri 02 September 1944

91 NTC11 Usha Basnet 10 October 1982

92 NTC11 Sangita Kumar Basnet 17 July 2002

93 NTC11 Saroj Basnet 04 July 2004

94 NTC12 Narayan Hazra 10 November 1967

95 NTC12 Santana Hazra 01 January 1983

96 NTC12 Monalisa Hazra 09 January 2001

97 NTC12 Susmita Hazra 18 October 2003

98 NTC13 Saswati Chattopadhyay Mukhopadhyay 27 June 1971

99 NTC13 Snehalata Chatterjee 18 September 1944

100 NTC13 Pranamita Mukhopadhyay 08 September 1996

101 NTC13 Ramprasad Mukhopadhyay 23 December 1962

102 NTC14 Koushik Dutta Roy 29 January 1977

103 NTC14 Tapasi Dutta Roy 04 July 1954

104 NTC14 Tithi Chatterjee 18 October 1994

105 NTC14 Rishaan Dutta Roy 10 December 2018

106 NTC14 Goutam Chattopadhyay 05 August 1959

107 NTC14 Rina Chatterjee 13 January 1963

108 NTC15 Sudipta Das 04 October 1979

109 NTC15 Monalisa Dan Das 23 April 1985

110 NTC15 Anita Das 01 January 1951

111 NTC15 Reyansh Das 22 May 1945

112 NTC15 Nilashree Dawn 22 May 1945

113 NTC16 Utpal Sarkar 01 March 1974

114 NTC16 Arpita Sarkar 21 July 1984

115 NTC16 Ishita Sarkar 15 December 2004

116 NTC17 Biswajit Ray 13 December 1974

117 NTC17 Sampa Senapati 25 January 1976

118 NTC17 Ananyo Ray 15 August 2007

119 NTC17 Pratima Ray 01 January 1947

120 NTC18 Himadri Sankar Ghosh 20 November 1965

121 NTC18 Sujata Ghosh 18 February 1979

122 NTC18 Soham Krishna Ghosh 23 June 2005

123 NTC18 Gopal Chandra Ghosh 02 January 1961

124 NTC18 Kalpana Ghosh 01 January 1965

125 NTC19 Tapan Kumar Bhattacharyya 13 December 1969

126 NTC19 Sudipta Bhattacharyya 07 March 1983

127 NTC19 Nilabhra Bhattacharyya 01 March 2007

128 NTC19 Nilankan Bhattacharyya 20 December 2012

129 NTC19 Minoti Chatterjee 15 November 1955

130 NTC20 Amar Sarkar 17 January 1966



131 NTC20 Shwet Barani Sarkar 13 June 1949

132 NTC20 Rajlakshmi Sarkar (Mondal) 04 August 1983

133 NTC20 Utsa Sarkar 08 May 2008

134 NTC21 Golam Mostofa 10 November 1966

135 NTC21 Rousonara Begam 24 March 1951

136 NTC21 Fency Khatun 15 September 1979

137 NTC21 Reazuddin Mondal 21 January 2002

138 NTC21 Nusrat Jahan 04 May 2007

139 NTC22 Sarbajit Chowdhury 31 December 1974

140 NTC22 Sandhya Chowdhury 01 May 1956

141 NTC22 Kakali Chowdhury 12 January 1982

142 NTC22 Krishanu Chowdhury 26 May 2006

143 NTC23 Ashim Kumar Pal 23 January 1976

144 NTC23 Archana Pal 08 March 1949

145 NTC23 Rumjhum Pal 03 January 1980

146 NTC23 Antara Pal 26 March 2008

147 NTC23 Krishnapada Ghosh 01 January 1956

148 NTC23 Tanushree Ghosh 01 January 1958

149 NTC24 Sudipta Sinha 09 January 1975

150 NTC24 1Asit Baran Singha 20 January 1941

151 NTC24 Sabita Singha 18 February 1945

152 NTC24 Munmun Sinha 23 January 1985

153 NTC24 Chandraprabha Sinha 20 July 2005

154 NTC24 Chandrajit Sinha 08 August 2011

155 NTC25 Anarul Karim 01 March 1967

156 NTC25 Lutfunnessa Begum 27 May 1974

157 NTC25 Ashraful Karim 27 September 2003

158 NTC26 Paresh Nath Das 01 May 1975

159 NTC26 Shyam Sundar Das 04 October 1946

160 NTC26 Kamala Das 23 June 1956

161 NTC26 Bhagbat Prosad Chowdhury 07 January 1958

162 NTC26 Purnima Chowdhury 01 February 1965

163 NTC27 Sk Kamaluddin 01 January 1971

164 NTC27 Nazreen Parvin 29 July 1979

165 NTC27 Sk Arish Uddin 20 May 2006

166 NTC27 Selima Begum 28 February 1957

167 NTC28 Achintya Mohanta 26 November 1967

168 NTC28 Jhumpa Mohanta 11 January 1978

169 NTC28 Ayan Mohanta 04 December 1997

170 NTC28 Archita Mohanta 02 November 2005

171 NTC28 Champa Rani Mohanta 05 May 1953

172 NTC28 Santi Mukherjee 15 November 1953

173 NTC29 Shyamsundar Bera 10 March 1967

174 NTC29 Mita Bera( Chatterjee) 08 October 1972



175 NTC29 Balarka Bera(Chatterjee) 14 May 2005

176 NTC30 Debasis Banerjee 26 January 1971

177 NTC30 Mithu Banerjee 01 December 1977

178 NTC30 Debmalya Banerjee 08 October 2005

179 NTC30 Banti Banerjee 15 January 2016

180 NTC30 Nilima Mukherjee 14 April 1957

181 NTC31 Sujit Das 11 January 1971

182 NTC31 Jhumpa Das 16 May 1983

183 NTC31 Sana Das 21 July 2006

184 NTC32 Ajoy Kumar Majhi 08 January 1974

185 NTC32 Sujata Majhi 05 July 1970

186 NTC32 Avijit Majhi 13 April 1997

187 NTC32 Dibakar Malik 18 June 1947

188 NTC32 Bula Malik 23 February 1960

189 NTC33 Naba Kumar Gupta 04 October 1965

190 NTC33 Poli Gupta 22 June 1975

191 NTC33 Piya Gupta 22 June 1998

192 NTC33 Aritra Gupta 17 May 2004

193 NTC34 Arya Biswas 17 October 1973

194 NTC34 1Amala Biswas 07 June 1945

195 NTC34 Susama Biswas 17 July 1974

196 NTC34 Abhrojyoti Biswas 04 May 2009

197 NTC35 Pradip Rajak Das 12 January 1979

198 NTC35 Mou Rajak Das 03 July 1990

199 NTC35 Pritam Rajak Das 15 November 2009

200 NTC35 Parag Rajak Das 09 September 2018

201 NTC35 Gouri Rani Rajak Das 01 January 1956

202 NTC36 Samir Kumar Mohanta 12 March 1965

203 NTC36 Santwna Mohanta 01 January 1975

204 NTC37 Shibu Kumar Singh 05 December 1970

205 NTC37 Dipika Singh 18 February 1973

206 NTC38 Binoy Roy 14 July 1966

207 NTC38 Lili Roy 19 September 1977

208 NTC38 Sayan Roy 28 April 1999

209 NTC39 Pradip Acharya 08 June 1969

210 NTC39 Babita Acharya 06 June 1981

211 NTC39 Ayan Acharya 28 September 2002

212 NTC40 Manab Kumar Das 17 August 1966

213 NTC40 Bulu Das 02 January 1976

214 NTC40 Chayan Das 14 February 1997

215 NTC42 Shyamal Chakraborty 05 May 1966

216 NTC42 Mithu Chakraborty 19 October 1969

217 NTC43 Amaredra Kumar Dwivedi 01 May 1972

218 NTC43 Rajkishori Dwivedi 20 February 1949



219 NTC44 Gobinda Baidya 10 January 1970

220 NTC44 Sunita Baidya 01 January 1974

221 NTC44 Ankita Baidya 20 September 1998

222 NTC44 Ayan Baidya 07 September 2000

223 NTC45 Md Musleuddin 01 September 1969

224 NTC45 Sabina Yeasmin 09 January 1977

225 NTC45 Mehfuz Akhtar 01 June 2008

226 NTC45 Tanisha Azmi 01 July 2013

227 NTC46 Nisikanta Bera 16 September 1975

228 NTC46 Amal Kumar Bera 01 January 1956

229 NTC46 Sibani Bera 01 January 1962

230 NTC47 Prabir Kumar Bas 19 November 1971

231 NTC47 Alpana Das 19 December 1976

232 NTC47 Biswanath Bas 11 May 1942

233 NTC47 Durgarani Bas 13 January 1956

234 NTC47 Susnata Bas 06 June 2014

235 NTC47 Parnabha Bas 25 December 2010

236 NTC48 Lal Babu Ray 25 April 1983

237 NTC48 Indu Devi 01 January 1965

238 NTC48 Bindu Roy 01 January 1987

239 NTC48 Sunny Roy 10 May 2002

240 NTC49 Sekh Sabar Ali 12 August 1979

241 NTC49 Sabana Khaten 01 January 1988

242 NTC49 Salehar Begam Sakh 01 January 1950

243 NTC50 Amit Mukherjee 15 February 1973

244 NTC50 Piyali Mukherjee 10 December 1976

245 NTC50 Anisha Mukherjee 03 May 2003

246 NTC51 Sandipan Gupta 08 October 1983

247 NTC51 Sampa Gupta 15 June 1965

248 NTC51 Swapan Kumar Gupta 04 June 1958

249 NTC51 Maitrayee Nandy 01 December 1988

250 NTC51 Shalmali Gupta 14 December 2015

251 NTC51 Barun Prokash Nandy 23 November 1956

252 NTC51 Debjani Nandy 09 October 1966

253 NTC52 Tapan Kumar Das 10 January 1976

254 NTC52 Padma Rani Das 23 July 1955

255 NTC52 Rumki Das 13 July 1983

256 NTC52 Rohit Das 20 August 2007

257 NTC53 Diganta Mohanta 21 February 1988

258 NTC53 Asoke Kumar Mohanta 29 March 1960

259 NTC53 Sharmila Mohanta 30 November 1957

260 NTC53 Alpana Mohanta 02 March 1987

261 NTC53 Cimili Mohanta 27 April 2012

262 NTC53 Diptarko Mohanta 05 January 2016



263 NTC54 Shankar Mukherjee 26 December 1985

264 NTC54 Mita Mukhrejee 01 January 1963

265 NTC55 Srikumar Bhattacharyya 01 August 1984

266 NTC55 Asit Bhattacharya 19 April 1958

267 NTC55 Minoti Bhattacharya 23 February 1967

268 NTC55 Priya Bhattacharya 29 November 1991

269 NTC55 Ahiri Bhattacharya 05 April 2019

270 NTC55 Rajesh Bhattacharya 25 January 1966

271 NTC55 Tapasi Bhattacharya 11 December 1972

272 NTC56 Gobinda Das 21 June 1982

273 NTC56 Krishna Das 01 January 1961

274 NTC56 Souritri Nag 14 July 1986

275 NTC56 Manoranjan Das 10 March 1951

276 NTC56 Adriksh Das 20 April 2021

277 NTC57 Agnibhu Sarkar 01 July 1984

278 NTC57 Anil Kumar Sarkar 21 September 1941

279 NTC57 Jayanti Sarkar 08 May 1947

280 NTC57 Kalyani Sarkar 18 January 1986

281 NTC57 Abhinaba Sarkar 07 December 2010

282 NTC58 Alok Kumar Mondal 03 March 1987

283 NTC58 Barid Baran Mondal 04 January 1956

284 NTC58 Bulu Mondal 26 November 1965

285 NTC58 Shilpa Mondal 01 April 1994

286 NTC58 Adrik Mondal 18 December 2020

287 NTC59 Sandip  Biswas 22 December 1989

288 NTC59 Nilima Biswas 22 September 1957

289 NTC59 Harekrishna Roy 01 January 1959

290 NTC59 Jayanti Roy 27 May 1974

291 NTC60 Aloke Datta 27 November 1986

292 NTC60 Dipa Datta 19 November 1986

293 NTC60 Arkodeep Dutta 05 April 2015

294 NTC60 Kalipada Dutta 01 January 1967

295 NTC60 Rekha Dutta 20 March 1971

296 NTC60 Ajay Pal 19 October 1963

297 NTC60 Bela Pal 01 January 1969

298 NTC61 Mukta Kapur 16 May 1981

299 NTC61 Tanmoy Ganguly 15 February 1982

300 NTC61 Debangee Ganguly 05 August 2011

301 NTC61 Ajoy Kr Kapur 04 February 1947

302 NTC61 Chitra Kapur 26 February 1955

303 NTC62 Sandip Khara 01 February 1976

304 NTC62 Sukla Khara 18 April 1990

305 NTC62 Ishan Khara 28 December 2009

306 NTC62 Ishita Khara 24 November 2016



307 NTC63 Asamanja Majhi 11 December 1980

308 NTC63 Madhumita Majhi 04 January 1994

309 NTC63 Ipshita Majhi 17 January 2016

310 NTC64 Bachchu Choudhury 06 September 1983

311 NTC64 Labanyamayi Choudhury 01 February 1955

312 NTC64 Manisha Choudhury 15 July 1989

313 NTC64 Adrish Choudhury 18 March 2016

314 NTC64 Raj Kumar Mondal 09 July 1962

315 NTC64 Asima Mondal 02 October 1966

316 NTC65 Rajat Majillya 26 February 1977

317 NTC65 Rabindranath Majillya 24 March 1958

318 NTC65 Anita Majillya 13 July 1959

319 NTC65 Pinki Majillya 17 January 1989

320 NTC65 Dipsha Majillya 15 June 2011

321 NTC65 Madhabi Rani Hazra 21 August 1963

322 NTC66 Molla Ujjal 03 January 1977

323 NTC66 Nargis Sultana 26 February 1989

324 NTC66 Mohammad Khalid Molla 18 January 2010

325 NTC66 Molla Sahir Ali 01 September 1956

326 NTC66 Sk Hasan Mamud 02 April 1960

327 NTC66 Marjina Begam 08 November 1973

328 NTC67 Shajahan Mirja 22 March 1979

329 NTC67 Papiya Khatun 28 February 1986

330 NTC67 Boni Rajehar Mirja 01 January 2016

331 NTC68 Plaban Koner 25 February 1988

332 NTC68 Piyali Koner 19 November 1992

333 NTC68 Prakriti Koner 05 March 2016

334 NTC68 Uttam Koner 02 March 1959

335 NTC68 Sujata Koner 03 May 1950

336 NTC68 Tapas Mondal 10 May 1961

337 NTC68 Sunanda Mondal 01 January 1973

338 NTC69 Dibyendu Pal 17 July 1985

339 NTC69 Mousumi Pal 22 July 1996

340 NTC69 Banani Pal 04 May 2017

341 NTC69 Shyamali Pal 15 January 1972

342 NTC70 Sailendra Nath Koley 10 February 1975

343 NTC70 Chaina Koley 17 December 1979

344 NTC70 Dipayan Koley 13 February 2009

345 NTC70 Bishtupada Koley 01 January 1942

346 NTC70 Kibani Koley 26 June 1968

347 NTC71 Tapas Garai 02 August 1979

348 NTC71 Moumita Garai 15 February 1989

349 NTC71 Tridib Garai 22 May 2015

350 NTC71 Tripan Garai 17 May 2019



351 NTC71 Anjali Garai 01 January 1963

352 NTC72 Sukhen Das 14 July 1986

353 NTC72 Malati Das 14 April 1968

354 NTC73 Subodh  Kumar Roy 09 March 1986

355 NTC73 Rasiya Devi 01 January 1945

356 NTC73 Nicky Roy 02 October 1990

357 NTC73 Shahil Kumar Roy 07 October 2012

358 NTC73 Sushanta Kumar Roy 02 December 2018

359 NTC73 Gopal Ray 01 January 1960

360 NTC73 S Phul Kumari Devi 12 June 1975

361 NTC73 S Surender Rai 10 May 1970

362 NTC74 Naren Roy 04 November 1981

363 NTC74 Smritikana  Roy 01 January 1988

364 NTC74 Sandip Roy 09 June 2008

365 NTC74 Biswanath Bag 01 January 1955

366 NTC74 Bhagabati Bag 01 January 1963

367 NTC75 Souvik Barman 22 May 1987

368 NTC75 Shyamal Barman 10 August 1956

369 NTC75 Maya Barman 27 March 1959

370 NTC75 Paramita Singha 08 November 1995

371 NTC75 Shubhangi Barman 19 November 2021

372 NTC76 Joy Saha 22 October 1983

373 NTC76 Arati Saha 01 January 1964

374 NTC76 Madhusudan Saha 01 July 1957

375 NTC77 Priyajit Chatterjee 31 August 1984

376 NTC77 Probir Chatterjee 17 July 1952

377 NTC77 Chandana Chatterjee 31 October 1960

378 NTC77 Munna Chatterjee 01 April 1990

379 NTC77 Ishayu Chatterjee 17 June 2017

380 NTC78 Debanjan Mukherjee 18 May 1990

381 NTC78 Sitaram Mukherjee 17 January 1958

382 NTC78 Rita Mukherjee 03 October 1962

383 NTC78 Debapriya Mukherjee 25 August 2023

384 NTC78 Maniklal Mukherjee 01 January 1965

385 NTC78 Mousumi Mukherjee 01 January 1970

386 NTC79 Ranjit Banerjee 31 December 1966

387 NTC79 Sandhya Banerjee 05 January 1950

388 NTC79 Mala Banerjee 03 August 1968

389 NTC79 Poushali Banerjee 14 January 2005

390 NTC79 Atreya Banerjee 24 February 2008

391 NTC79 Lakshmi Ghosh 01 January 1950

392 NTC80 Pappu Ramani 05 March 1987

393 NTC80 Prabhawati Ramani 03 June 1957

394 NTC80 Kumari Pinki Ram 05 February 1990



395 NTC80 Priyanshi Ramani 17 August 2017

396 NTC80 Pranvi Ramani 13 October 2024

397 NTC81 Anshuman Pal 24 June 1972

398 NTC81 Swayandyuti Pal 20 February 2015

399 NTC81 Shrestha Dutta Pal 30 October 2018

400 NTC82 Bholanath Bag 03 November 1976

401 NTC82 Sankari Bag 17 March 1950

402 NTC82 Minu Bag 10 November 1982

403 NTC82 Sankhadeep Bag 23 October 2008

404 NTC82 Kanti Bagdi 08 October 1960

405 NTC83 Sujit Kirtunia 05 November 1976

406 NTC83 Chinmoyee Kirtunia 01 January 1991

407 NTC83 Roselina Kirtunia 11 April 2010

408 NTC83 Binid Kirtunia 06 June 2016

409 NTC83 Usha Rani Kirtunia 01 January 1955

410 NTC83 Sukhen Biswas 01 January 1970

411 NTC83 Asha Biswas 07 February 1970

412 NTC84 Mir Sawkat Ali 12 February 1967

413 NTC84 Sabina Begum 05 January 1973

414 NTC84 Safia Begam Mir 01 January 1935

415 NTC84 Jibnnesa Begam 03 August 1950

416 NTC85 Subrata Ghosh 01 February 1976

417 NTC85 Susmita Singha Ghosh 01 September 1974

418 NTC85 Shreya Ghosh 28 February 2002

419 NTC85 Dhirendranath Ghosh 23 July 1948

420 NTC85 Namita Ghosh 12 April 1954

421 NTC86 Soma Banerjee 31 January 1967

422 NTC86 Sipra Banerjee 07 September 1943

423 NTC87 Partha Sarathi Choudhuri 21 September 1981

424 NTC87 Tapan Kumar Choudhuri 31 December 1952

425 NTC87 Suvra Choudhuri 24 September 1952

426 NTC88 Ganapati Das 29 March 1985

427 NTC88 Rupali Das 05 October 1996

428 NTC88 Ishita Das 22 September 2011

429 NTC88 Bulu Das 13 August 1962

430 NTC88 Dharmo Das 18 March 1971

431 NTC88 Manisha Das 02 October 1981

432 NTC89 Anshuman Ghosh 15 July 1974

433 NTC89 Santa Roy 22 February 1972

434 NTC89 Archisman Ghosh 17 November 2004

435 NTC89 Anil Baran Ghosh 01 December 1935

436 NTC89 Narayani Ghosh 10 September 1938

437 NTC89 Jyotsna Ghosh 17 February 1945

438 NTC90 Koushik Ghosh 17 June 1975



439 NTC90 Barnali Ghosh 09 May 1983

440 NTC90 Ankit Ghosh 29 June 2006

441 NTC90 Malabika Ghosh 03 February 1947

442 NTC90 Bandana Mondal 01 January 1960

443 NTC91 Shanti Saha 04 April 1989

444 NTC91 Ambika Saha 01 January 1965

445 NTC91 Payel Saha 14 September 1990

446 NTC91 Anish Saha 13 October 2017

447 NTC92 Falguni Chaklader 31 December 1974

448 NTC92 Uma Chaklader 02 February 1955

449 NTC92 Susama Chaklader 10 September 1983

450 NTC93 Deboprasad Banerjee 06 December 1977

451 NTC93 Barnali Banerjee 08 February 1979

452 NTC93 Deeptak Banerjee 07 February 2006

453 NTC93 Haramohan Banerjee 06 January 1950

454 NTC93 Shyamali Banerjee 17 January 1951

455 NTC94 Sk Asraful Haque 07 April 1987

456 NTC94 Tanvi Mallick 13 November 1986

457 NTC94 Sk Ahyan Haque 13 October 2016

458 NTC94 Aklima Begam 01 January 1963

459 NTC94 Nashima Banu 05 January 1955

460 NTC95 Rinki Ekka 18 November 1983

461 NTC95 Mala Ekka 25 January 1960

462 NTC96 Md Ziyaul Hassan Mallick 20 July 1972

463 NTC96 Mehernigar Mallick 01 January 1960

464 NTC97 Aditya Sarkar 15 April 1969

465 NTC97 Chumki Sarkar 01 January 1980

466 NTC97 Ankita Sarkar 18 August 2004

467 NTC97 Archana Singh 02 June 1952

468 NTC98 Sanjoy Kumar Thakur 12 April 1989

469 NTC98 Ashoke Kumar Thakur 08 September 1960

470 NTC98 Karabi Thakur 17 January 1969

471 NTC99 Tapan Mokami 30 December 1981

472 NTC99 Mala Mokami 01 October 1993

473 NTC99 Ritam Mokami 29 June 2017

474 NTC99 Amita Prodhan 15 October 1977

475 NTC100 Ananta Mondal 15 November 1979

476 NTC100 Purnima Mondal 01 January 1980

477 NTC100 Gita Mondal 26 November 2011

478 NTC100 Ananya Mondal 02 October 2024

479 NTC100 Anika Mondal 01 January 2020

480 NTC101 Ranjit Roy 02 August 1974

481 NTC101 Urnila Roy 01 January 1959

482 NTC101 Nivedita Roy Mandal 03 November 1983



483 NTC101 Diya Roy 21 March 2008

484 NTC101 Rohit Roy 18 April 2012

485 NTC102 Sanajit Biswas 19 April 1987

486 NTC102 Mihir Biswas 04 March 1970

487 NTC102 Purnima Biswas 06 May 1975

488 NTC103 Kajal Kumar Mandal 26 December 1965

489 NTC103 Babita Mondal 11 May 1973

490 NTC103 Shrabasti Mondal 18 April 1998

491 NTC103 Sabita Mondal 01 January 1951

492 NTC103 Gadadhar Mondal 01 August 1942

493 NTC104 Ujjwal Dutta Roy 12 December 1969

494 NTC104 Mantu Dutta Roy 01 January 1975

495 NTC104 Anuradha Dutta Roy 12 December 1995

496 NTC105 Uttam Kumar Kar 01 January 1969

497 NTC105 Rina Kar 20 February 1973

498 NTC106 Bishwajit Bandyopadhyay 17 November 1966

499 NTC106 Puspa Rani Banerjee 10 August 1943

500 NTC107 Subhamoy Chattoraj 26 November 1966

501 NTC107 Indrani Chattoraj 10 October 1973

502 NTC107 Subham Chattoraj 31 May 2000

503 NTC107 Dilip Kumar Sain 03 March 1947

504 NTC107 Kalyani Sain 01 January 1950

505 NTC108 Sandip Mukherjee 03 January 1972

506 NTC108 Bina Mukherjee 01 January 1949

507 NTC109 Subrata Kumar Palit 02 January 1970

508 NTC109 Namita Palit 30 January 1975

509 NTC109 Sneha Palit 04 January 2006

510 NTC110 Manik Maji 07 December 1965

511 NTC110 Radharani Majhi 12 June 1970

512 NTC111 Amar Pramanik 15 January 1967

513 NTC111 Barnali Pramanik 17 February 1975

514 NTC111 Suman Pramanik 15 February 2002

515 NTC111 Rupam Pramanik 25 February 2008

516 NTC112 Jhunu Garai 09 February 1974

517 NTC113 Dola Chakraborty Dutta 15 February 1979

518 NTC113 Srikanta Dutta 01 January 1971

519 NTC113 Kalyani Chakraborty 01 January 1958

520 NTC114 Sujoy Samanta 10 January 1980

521 NTC114 Puspa Samanta 14 May 1953

522 NTC114 Papia Samanta 10 April 1988

523 NTC114 Sandipan Samanta 03 January 2012

524 NTC115 Milan Durlov 02 November 1986

525 NTC115 Ganesh Durlov 17 May 1950

526 NTC116 Kakali Hazari 03 September 1986



527 NTC116 Madhusudan Hazari 02 October 1957

528 NTC116 Santana Hazari 28 October 1967

529 NTC117 Rabeya Khatun 01 May 1982

530 NTC117 Ajema Khatun 01 January 1962

531 NTC118 Riksundar Banerjee 09 August 1987

532 NTC118 Samapti Banerjee 23 January 1954

533 NTC118 Raka Chowdhury 31 May 1989

534 NTC119 Sajal Kumar Nandy 05 September 1978

535 NTC119 Manju Nandy 03 October 1955

536 NTC119 Jayashree Nandy 05 May 1988

537 NTC119 Taneesh Nandy 01 March 2017

538 NTC120 Golam Muztaba 02 February 1992

539 NTC120 Narghis Parvin 31 January 2000

540 NTC120 Golam Mehtab 04 May 2021

541 NTC121 Bhairab Mohanta 10 October 1982

542 NTC121 Chameli Mohanta 11 December 1988

543 NTC121 Ishani Mohanta 22 March 2013

544 NTC121 Oishani Mohanta 16 July 2021

545 NTC122 Sudip Saha 16 December 1981

546 NTC122 Bharati Saha 01 February 1957

547 NTC123 Nilima Pal 11 December 1974

548 NTC123 Pareshnath Pal 12 January 1960

549 NTC124 Bibhas Chowdhury 12 June 1978

550 NTC124 Madhury Chowdhury 20 July 1964

551 NTC124 Bipasa Chowdhury 20 April 2007

552 NTC125 Sourav Bandyopadhyay 21 January 1973

553 NTC125 Durgapada Banerjee 03 May 1945

554 NTC125 Anjali Banerjee 01 January 1955

555 NTC125 Champa Banerjee 02 January 1981

556 NTC125 Sanchita Banerjee 06 October 2004

557 NTC125 Sanchan Banerjee 20 June 2009

558 NTC126 Sk Sarif Hossain 18 December 1972

559 NTC126 Rijia Sultana 15 March 1985

560 NTC126 Sk Afroz Hossain 05 September 2004

561 NTC126 Sk. Safroz Hossain 12 October 2006

562 NTC127 Debabrata Biswas 07 January 1973

563 NTC128 Shyama Prosad Banerjee 01 January 1971

564 NTC128 Arpita Banerjee 14 March 1982

565 NTC128 Diya Banerjee 16 June 2001

566 NTC129 Suman Das 06 January 1987

567 NTC129 Sangita Das 01 May 1999

568 NTC129 Kashinath Paul 05 October 1962

569 NTC129 Mithu Paul 22 February 1975

570 NTC129 Samriddhi Das 06 September 2023



571 NTC130 Syamsundar Ghosh 19 March 1970

572 NTC130 Basanti Ghosh 18 September 1985

573 NTC130 Subrata Ghosh 28 March 2005

574 NTC131 Biswajit Chatterjee 04 February 1972

575 NTC131 Sumana Chatterjee 04 February 1977

576 NTC131 Soumyajit Chatterjee 08 March 2000

577 NTC131 Subhajit Chatterjee 19 November 2008

578 NTC132 Subrata Das 22 August 1973

579 NTC132 Sudipa Das 08 October 1975

580 NTC132 Shyamapada Das 01 October 1944

581 NTC132 Padma Das 19 September 1950

582 NTC133 Priyabrata Sain 25 January 1992

583 NTC133 Basudeb Sain 07 September 1961

584 NTC133 Rekha Rani Sain 24 November 1970

585 NTC134 Joydeep Ganguly 20 May 1987

586 NTC134 Ratnadipa Ganguly 01 January 1960

587 NTC135 Pratyush Kumar Ghosh 21 October 1988

588 NTC135 Rupali Dey 08 February 1993

589 NTC135 Pranjali Ghosh 05 April 2024

590 NTC135 Goutam Kumar Ghosh 26 August 1954

591 NTC135 Purabi Ghosh 24 January 1965

592 NTC136 Balaram Bahadur 01 January 1974

593 NTC136 Asha Bahadur 01 January 1989

594 NTC136 Piyush Bahadur 16 November 2003

595 NTC136 Man Bahadur 01 January 1944

596 NTC136 Mira Bahadur 01 January 1955

597 NTC136 Chaya Singha Thakur 01 January 1959

598 UIT1 PINTU DUTTA 19 September 1969

599 UIT1 ANITA DUTTA MONDAL 28 November 1977

600 UIT1 SOUMILI DUTTA 26 April 2009

601 UIT2 TARUN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY 07 October 1971

602 UIT2 SUGATA CHAKRABORTY 27 August 1988

603 UIT2 RIDDHITA CHAKRABORTY 25 April 2013

604 UIT2 RISHAAN CHAKRABORTY 29 March 2019

605 UIT2 MINATI RANI CHAKRABORTY 03 April 1946

606 UIT3 KOUSHIK SENGUPTA 26 February 1976

607 UIT3 PARBATI SENGUPTA 01 January 1950

608 UIT3 PRATIMA GUPTA 19 July 1955

609 UIT4 SANDIP GHOSH 09 September 1979

610 UIT4 SAMPA GHOSH 18 November 1985

611 UIT4 NIPABITHI GHOSH 19 July 2013

612 UIT4 JOYDEB GHOSH 03 June 1950

613 UIT4 SHYAMALI GHOSH 11 June 1957

614 UIT5 INDRADIP BANERJEE 15 December 1981



615 UIT5 ASISH BANERJEE 15 June 1956

616 UIT5 UJJAL CHATTERJEE 05 January 1952

617 UIT5 PURNIMA CHATTERJEE 01 January 1961

618 UIT6 CHANDAN KARFORMA 28 November 1978

619 UIT6 MINAKSHMI KARFORMA 06 April 1988

620 UIT6 SAYAK KARFORMA 28 December 2012

621 UIT7 SUDESHNA DEY 28 November 1981

622 UIT7 SHYANSUNDER DEY 18 May 1946

623 UIT8 APARNA ROY 30 October 1978

624 UIT8 SUHAS ROY 05 April 1978

625 UIT8 SAMAM ROY 19 October 2006

626 UIT8 SANTWANA ROY 10 October 1958

627 UIT8 JIBAN KRISHNA ROY 04 February 1940

628 UIT9 RAJIB SADHU 06 February 1983

629 UIT9 TAPATI SADHU 04 May 1954

630 UIT10 DEBASIS BISWAS 31 January 1978

631 UIT10 PAMPA BISWAS 26 February 1992

632 UIT10 BISWANATH BISWAS 02 January 1950

633 UIT10 BIBEK BISWAS 01 January 2011

634 TCH1 Tanmoy Dasgupta 12 April 1967

635 TCH1 Sunita Dasgupta 21 December 1968

636 TCH2 Arindam Roy 18 October 1974

637 TCH2 Sadhana Roy 18 September 1953

638 TCH3 Mir Abdul Sofique 01 November 1972

639 TCH3 Mir Aktar Ali 15 March 1949

640 TCH3 Nurmodina Begum 12 February 1954

641 TCH3 Sultana Parvin 25 November 1977

642 TCH3 Mir Shahnawaz 14 September 2003

643 TCH3 Shifa Mir 30 January 2013

644 TCH3 Sk. Abdul Rezaque 28 February 1945

645 TCH3 Rojila Khatun 05 March 1953

646 TCH4 Naba Kumar Mondal 28 January 1974

647 TCH4 Bandana Mondal 01 October 1981

648 TCH4 Anubhav Mondal 12 July 2000

649 TCH5 Partha Sarkar 28 July 1973

650 TCH5 Anamika Ganguly 05 October 1977

651 TCH5 Swapnil Sarkar 06 June 2007

652 TCH5 Saanvi Sarkar 16 June 2015

653 TCH6 Sanat Kumar Guchhait 30 December 1968

654 TCH6 Srabani Gupta 25 December 1979

655 TCH6 Sneha Guchhait 21 February 2005

656 TCH6 Abhik Guchhait 12 October 2008

657 TCH6 Bangashree Guchhait 10 December 1947

658 TCH6 Bipul Kumar Guchhait 26 September 1947



659 TCH6 Sibani Gupta 02 March 1964

660 TCH6 Ruplal Gupta 01 January 1959

661 TCH7 Sikha Dutta 24 April 1964

662 TCH7 Archana Dutta 23 November 1948

663 TCH7 Uttam Sengupta 03 November 1962

664 TCH7 Pournarik Sengupta 25 February 2016

665 TCH8 Khagendranath Chattopadhyay 05 August 1966

666 TCH8 Sanjukta Chattopadhyay 22 September 1975

667 TCH8 Swaprabha Chattopadhyay 05 July 2002

668 TCH9 Alak Kumar Ghosh 16 January 1964

669 TCH9 Anupama Ghosh 21 April 1976

670 TCH9 Ankita Ghosh 17 December 1998

671 TCH9 Antara Ghosh 11 March 2004

672 TCH10 Sourangshu Mukhopadhyay 01 January 1961

673 TCH10 Indira Mukherjee 30 October 1967

674 TCH10 Soumalya Mukhopadhyay 18 June 2000

675 TCH10 Anima Mukherjee 01 January 1944

676 TCH11 Mantu Saha 10 January 1966

677 TCH11 Kanan Prava Saha 01 January 1952

678 TCH12 Sourav Modhur Dey 07 July 1978

679 TCH12 Madhumita Dey 30 April 1988

680 TCH12 Samriddho Dey 29 May 2017

681 TCH13 Arijit Bhattacharyya 09 March 1976

682 TCH13 Sumitra Bhattacharyya 12 March 1977

683 TCH13 Ishan Bhattacharyya 19 August 2005

684 TCH14 Narayan Chandra Jana 02 September 1965

685 TCH14 Chinmayi Devi Kundu Jana 04 July 1971

686 TCH14 Nandini Priyadarshini Jana 21 June 2005

687 TCH15 Sanjoy Malik 14 March 1982

688 TCH15 Tota Pandit Malik 02 May 1982

689 TCH15 Srijani Malik 07 November 2011

690 TCH15 Shourya Malik 01 July 2016

691 TCH15 Rabi Malik 20 May 1956

692 TCH15 Ananta Pandit 15 February 1960

693 TCH15 Manimala Pandit 18 May 1965

694 TCH16 Indrani Chandra 29 January 1962

695 TCH17 Neeraj Sharma 13 July 1977

696 TCH17 Pratichi Malviya 11 November 1980

697 TCH17 Awwal Sharma 12 March 2007

698 TCH17 Sulakshya Sharma 12 March 2014

699 TCH18 Abhijit Pakira 10 August 1983

700 TCH18 Susmita Pakira 22 November 1993

701 TCH18 Rama Pakira 04 February 1957

702 TCH18 Rudransh Pakira 22 October 2018



703 TCH18 Mitali Santra 07 August 1972

704 TCH19 Anil Kumar Biswas 23 February 1971

705 TCH19 Dolly Biswas 01 January 1978

706 TCH19 Ankita Biswas 26 April 2003

707 TCH19 Arghyadeep Biswas 14 July 2004

708 TCH20 Brojeswar Pal 18 June 1986

709 TCH20 Jayanti Paul 06 May 1994

710 TCH20 Ayangsha Paul 27 May 2022

711 TCH20 Narayan Chandra Pal 17 April 1952

712 TCH20 Rekha Pal 01 January 1962

713 TCH20 Jagadish Paul 01 January 1966

714 TCH20 Chayarani Paul 01 January 1971

715 TCH21 Ali Akbar Shaikh 02 January 1982

716 TCH21 Dilnawas Khatun 01 April 1983

717 TCH21 Ayaan Ali Shaikh 09 December 2017

718 TCH21 Azahar Ali Shaikh 01 November 1950

719 TCH21 Sahanara Shaikh Bibi 25 September 1952

720 TCH21 Ayat Shaikh 14 November 2021

721 TCH21 Aktar Biswas 13 December 1955

722 TCH21 Firdousi Biswas 02 April 1966

723 TCH22 Md. Shamim Nizami 11 December 1990

724 TCH22 Sumaiya Hayat 21 November 1996

725 TCH22 Mohammad Saad Nizami 04 August 2016

726 TCH22 Mohammad Sohaib Nizami 03 December 2018

727 TCH22 Mohammad Maaz Nizami 30 September 2020

728 TCH22 Sadru Nisa 01 January 1945

729 TCH23 Sudipto Mandal 13 October 1979

730 TCH23 Purnima Mandal 23 March 1948

731 TCH24 Ritabrata Biswas 29 April 1986

732 TCH24 Promila Biswas 20 August 1993

733 TCH24 Rajeshwari Promila 31 December 2022

734 TCH24 Paramita Biswas 09 December 1968

735 TCH24 Debabrata Biswas 02 January 1957

736 TCH24 Prosanta Kumar Biswas 18 September 1960

737 TCH24 Ranjana Biswas 19 July 1967

738 TCH25 Prasanta Malik 05 September 1981

739 TCH25 Swarnali Das 02 March 1985

740 TCH25 Saptarshi Malik 29 May 2013

741 TCH25 Jagannath Malik 18 March 1952

742 TCH25 Minati Malik 21 September 1961

743 TCH25 Sukhendu Das 01 January 1960

744 TCH25 Anuradha Das 06 February 1965

745 TCH26 Swati Mukhopadhyay 07 February 1975

746 TCH26 Prafulla Kumar Mukhopadhyay 01 August 1946



747 TCH26 Lina Mukhopadhyay 16 November 1951

748 TCH27 Mugdha Sengupta 07 December 1968

749 TCH27 Tanushree Chakraborty 03 January 1968

750 TCH27 Tanish Sengupta 12 August 1999

751 TCH27 Sikha Chakraborty 24 July 1945

752 TCH28 Debdutta Das 02 February 1985

753 TCH28 Rajeswar Mitra 06 July 1972

754 TCH28 Sarbari Das 15 March 1961

755 TCH28 D H Das 03 October 1953

756 TCH28 Alaka Mitra 15 August 1951

757 TCH29 Koushik Ghosh 01 December 1975

758 TCH29 Anima Ghosh 26 December 1946

759 TCH29 Bholanath Ghosh 06 January 1942

760 TCH29 Srabani Ghosh 04 August 1978

761 TCH29 Aishiki Ghosh 29 May 2007

762 TCH30 Atis Chandra Mandal 31 October 1973

763 TCH30 Sudhir Kumar Mandal 05 June 1937

764 TCH30 Bhagabati Mandal 07 September 1945

765 TCH30 Rubi Mandal 21 January 1977

766 TCH30 Aaradhya Mandal 25 March 2009

767 TCH31 Santosh Kumar Pal 17 August 1963

768 TCH31 Padmabati Rakshit 01 January 1968

769 TCH32 Saswati Gangopadhyay 12 November 1971

770 TCH33 Asok Ghosh 01 May 1976

771 TCH33 Banasree Ghosh 13 March 1983

772 TCH33 Sneha Ghosh 28 March 2009

773 TCH34 Goutam Chandra 01 August 1963

774 TCH34 Roma Chandra 17 September 1964

775 TCH34 Ananya Chandra 06 September 1995

776 TCH35 Prasanta Sarkar 18 February 1979

777 TCH35 Deboshri Karmakar 15 November 1989

778 TCH35 Anikshka Sarkar 08 February 2015

779 TCH35 Bimal Kumar Sarkar 16 September 1938

780 TCH35 Kamala Sarkar 18 November 1945

781 TCH36 Niladri Hazra 06 July 1970

782 TCH36 Mamata Hazra 06 October 1979

783 TCH36 Manoswita Hazra 25 April 2004

784 TCH36 Satodru Hazra 02 October 2010

785 TCH36 Urmila Hazra 01 January 1950

786 TCH36 Sanat Kumar Hazra 02 February 1939

787 TCH37 Biplab Biswas 03 April 1973

788 TCH37 Maitrayee Chakraborty 22 September 1972

789 TCH37 Dyuti Biswas 23 July 2002

790 TCH37 Mihir Baran Chakraborty 22 September 1945



791 TCH37 Sulekha Chakraborty 02 March 1952

792 TCH38 Abhijit Chakraborty 16 November 1969

793 TCH38 Depanjana Chakraborty 15 January 1978

794 TCH38 Rwitaza Chakraborty 29 October 2007

795 TCH39 Rahul Karmakar 25 October 1983

796 TCH39 Anushree Goswami Karmakar 16 November 1991

797 TCH39 Subarna Karmakar 01 January 1959

798 TCH39 Rishiv Karmakar 14 August 2022

799 TCH40 Arindam Laha 21 April 1979

800 TCH40 Subhra Laha 10 May 1984

801 TCH40 Angshumita Laha 02 May 2011

802 TCH40 Manthan Laha 05 January 2018

803 TCH40 Aswini Kumar Laha 12 October 1949

804 TCH41 Chaitali Hansda 09 April 1987

805 TCH41 Parsal Kisku 10 May 1987

806 TCH41 Bir Kiski 21 September 2023

807 RTRD1 Gangadhar Das 06 June 1960

808 RTRD1 Shefali Das 01 January 1972

809 RTRD2 Bidhan Chandra Roy 12 January 1962

810 RTRD2 Bula Roy 27 September 1967

811 RTRD2 Ankita Roy 14 May 2000

812 RTRD3 Subrata Roy 10 February 1962

813 RTRD3 Roma Roy 02 January 1969

814 RTRD3 Sarani Roy 06 October 1996

815 RTRD4 Gopal Chandra Malik 17 November 1962

816 RTRD4 Mira Malik 01 January 1974

817 RTRD4 Sova Rani Malik 25 November 1948

818 RTRD4 Anil Roy 01 January 1947

819 RTRD4 Santi Roy 07 January 1955

820 RTRD5 Susmita Tah 24 January 1972

821 RTRD6 Chinmoy Dutta 16 March 1964

822 RTRD6 Maitrayee Dutta 07 November 1972

823 RTRD6 Amitava Dutta 20 September 2001

824 RTRD6 Helena Pramanick 12 March 1950

825 RTRD7 Astoam Kumar Paramanik 26 November 1963

826 RTRD7 Babita Paramanik 06 January 1978

827 RTRD7 Agnibh Paramanik 10 January 2006

828 RTRD8 Ashok Kumar Chakraborty 02 January 1964

829 RTRD8 Mallika Chakraborty 01 January 1971

830 RTRD8 Aniket Chakraborty 25 August 1999

831 RTRD9 Amal Kumar Mukherjee 12 August 1964

832 RTRD9 Mita Mukherjee 14 October 1970

833 RTRD10 Dibyendu Mukhopadhyay 02 May 1964

834 RTRD10 Sanghamitra Mukhopadhyay 19 January 1972



835 RTRD10 Meghna Mukhopadhyay 20 March 1998

836 RTRD11 Abhoy Sankar Sengupta 06 January 1965

837 RTRD11 Kalpana Sengupta 08 October 1961

838 RTRD12 Ashim Kumar Roy 15 January 1965

839 RTRD12 Susmita Roy 27 October 1963

840 RTRD12 Arijit Roy 30 September 2005

841 RTRD12 Shibani Ghosh 01 January 1943

842 RTRD13 Debiprosad Majumder 25 January 1965

843 RTRD13 Jyotsna Majumder 01 January 1970

844 RTRD13 Abhik Majumder 02 May 1997

845 RTRD14 Satya Narayan Dutta 01 April 1956

846 RTRD14 Anju Dutta 01 January 1963

847 RTRD15 Amal Kumar Ghosh 01 January 1956

848 RTRD15 Alpana Ghosh 05 December 1962

849 RTRD15 Anwesha Ghosh 19 April 2001

850 RTRD16 Pradip Kumar Sengupta 19 March 1954

851 RTRD16 Lipi Sengupta 04 October 1966

852 RTRD16 Riya Sengupta 01 September 1996

853 RTRD17 Pratip Kumar Bose 24 January 1951

854 RTRD17 Shelly Bose 14 January 1956

855 RTRD18 Krishna Banerjee 26 September 1958

856 RTRD19 Sadhan Kumar Dutta 01 May 1955

857 RTRD19 Tripti Dutta 02 August 1962

858 RTRD20 Chandi Charan Mondal 08 January 1956

859 RTRD20 Bijali Mondal 20 September 1962

860 RTRD21 Debnarayan Adhikari 01 July 1953

861 RTRD21 Jharna Adhikari 06 February 1958

862 RTRD22 Sudeb Sankar Dasgupta 25 August 1946

863 RTRD22 Mita Dasgupta 15 November 1958

864 RTRD23 Biswanath Dhara 19 April 1952

865 RTRD23 Anuradha Dhara 12 March 1966

866 RTRD24 Sisir Kumar Mondal 10 February 1948

867 RTRD24 Renuka Mondal 23 April 1953

868 RTRD25 Sipra Singh 05 August 1965

869 RTRD26 Paritosh Kumar Chaudhuri 04 November 1949

870 RTRD27 Sanjit Kumar Roy 07 June 1951

871 RTRD27 Swapana Ray 10 October 1960

872 RTRD28 Ranjit Kumar Saha 03 February 1956

873 RTRD28 Dipa Saha 02 January 1960

874 RTRD29 Swapan Kumar Dutta 02 January 1958

875 RTRD29 Shayamali Dutta 01 June 1966

876 RTRD30 Goshai Lal Sil 20 November 1956

877 RTRD30 Shyamali Sil 10 December 1961

878 RTRD31 Samarnath Banerjee 11 January 1955



879 RTRD31 Tapasi Banerjee 18 July 1958

880 RTRD32 Rajnarayan Pandey 27 April 1956

881 RTRD32 Mita Pandey 08 February 1962

882 RTRD32 Urmi Pandey 01 December 1994

883 RTRD33 Achinta Prosad Sarkar 30 May 1957

884 RTRD33 Krishna Sarkar 19 December 1960

885 RTRD34 Atanu Bandyopadhyay 13 August 1958

886 RTRD34 Kakoli Bandyopadhyay 10 January 1973

887 RTRD34 Raktima Banerjee 28 February 1992

888 RTRD35 Subal Chandra Biswas 19 November 1955

889 RTRD35 Lalita Biswas 20 January 1969

890 RTRD36 Manik Chakraborty 24 February 1954

891 RTRD36 Shachi Chakrabarty 13 June 1959

892 RTRD37 Tapas Kumar Mitra 04 October 1959

893 RTRD37 Keya Mitra 02 October 1970

894 RTRD37 Mamata Mitra 18 February 1941

895 RTRD37 Lokesh Mitra 08 January 2000

896 RTRD37 Kalpana Bose 03 March 1947

897 RTRD38 Sanjoy Kumar Roy 07 January 1961

898 RTRD38 Papiya Roy 30 May 1970

899 RTRD38 Ananya Roy 02 June 1994

900 RTRD39 Santiranjan Ash 27 April 1960

901 RTRD39 Supriya Ash 26 February 1975

902 RTRD39 Krishnavanu Ash 06 August 2008

903 RTRD40 Abdul Amin 06 April 1961

904 RTRD40 Hasnahana Begam 30 November 1972

905 RTRD41 Tapas Chatterjee 26 February 1962

906 RTRD41 Gopali Chatterjee 08 December 1974

907 RTRD41 Chayeta Chatterjee 19 May 2008

908 RTRD42 Ashis Kumar Mondal 19 August 1961

909 RTRD42 Mitra Priya Mondal 01 January 1963

910 RTRD43 Biswanath Mukherjee 02 November 1947

911 RTRD43 Nira Mukherjee 01 February 1951

912 RTRD44 Kazi Ziamol Hossain 20 July 1957

913 RTRD44 Nazma Begum 12 August 1968

914 RTRD45 Debashis Aich 02 January 1963

915 RTRD45 Jharna Aich Sen 27 June 1963

916 RTRD45 Debopam Aich 03 September 2002

917 RTRD46 Kalyan Kumar Mukhopadhyay 22 February 1964

918 RTRD46 Soma Mukhopadhyay 25 January 1970

919 RTRD46 Diya Mukhopadhyay 14 March 1999

920 RTRD47 Samarendra Nath Aich 23 December 1947

921 RTRD47 Gopa Aich 05 March 1957

922 RTRD48 Partha Pratim Mandal 03 January 1965



923 RTRD49 Harihar Bhattacharyya 10 October 1959

924 RTRD49 Saswati Bhattacharyya 10 February 1966

925 RTRD50 Gautam Mitra 02 January 1960

926 RTRD50 Mita Mitra 14 January 1968

927 RTRD51 Chhabi Rani Samanta 01 January 1959

928 RTRD52 Shyama Prasad Banerjee 31 October 1964

929 RTRD52 Krishna Banerjee 10 July 1944

930 RTRD52 Swapna Chakraborty Banerjee 14 August 1967

931 RTRD52 Gargi Banerjee 10 April 2006

932 RTRD53 Niranjan Chandra Debnath 31 March 1951

933 RTRD53 Maya Debnath 01 January 1967

934 RTRD54 Alok Kumar Dutta 13 March 1947

935 RTRD55 Gispati Chakrabarti 23 December 1958

936 RTRD55 Rita Chakrabarti 01 July 1967

937 RTRD55 Gourab Chakrabarti 15 September 2000



Relationship Gender Sum Insured
Column1 Premium With GST

Self Male 300000 59 9065.94
Spouse Female 300000 59 9065.94

Dependent Child1 Female 300000 22 3260.34
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 80 18948.44

Self Male 500000 51 7608.64
Spouse Female 500000 43 4913.52

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 18 3727.62
Dependent Child2 Male 500000 9 3727.62

Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 78 25858.52
Self Male 200000 59 7400.96

Spouse Female 200000 58 7400.96
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 15 1529.28

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 75 13416.6
Self Male 400000 45 4253.9

Dependent Parent1 Male 400000 77 22403.48
Dependent Parent2 Female 400000 72 19442.86

Self Male 500000 48 7608.64
Spouse Female 500000 42 4913.52

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 10 3727.62
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 80 25858.52

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 69 19009.8
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 500000 64 16128.24

Self Male 400000 43 4253.9
Spouse Female 400000 37 4253.9

Dependent Child1 Female 400000 6 2893.36
Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 69 16470.44
Dependent Parent2 Male 400000 75 19442.86

Self Male 500000 51 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 86 25858.52
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 77 25858.52

Spouse Female 500000 50 7608.64
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 19 4460.4

Self Male 700000 50 9587.5
Spouse Female 700000 48 9587.5

Dependent Child1 Female 700000 19 5620.34
Dependent Child2 Male 700000 18 4696.4

Dependent Parent1 Female 700000 75 31417.5
Self Male 700000 56 16584.9

Dependent Parent1 Male 700000 88 36200.04
Dependent Parent2 Female 700000 76 36200.04

Self Male 500000 53 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 79 25858.52



Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 75 22441.24
Spouse Female 500000 46 7608.64

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 15 3727.62
Self Male 400000 53 6584.4

Spouse Female 400000 47 6584.4
Dependent Parent1 Male 400000 88 22403.48
Dependent Child1 Female 400000 19 3860.96
Dependent Child2 Female 400000 19 3860.96

Self Male 200000 60 7400.96
Spouse Female 200000 57 7400.96

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 81 15458
Self Male 500000 56 11847.2

Spouse Female 500000 51 7608.64
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 25 4460.4

Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 75 22441.24
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 69 19009.8

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 500000 74 22441.24
Self Male 700000 58 16584.9

Spouse Female 700000 47 9587.5
Dependent Child1 Male 700000 24 5620.34

Dependent Parent1 Female 700000 79 36200.04
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 700000 73 31417.5

Self Male 100000 59 5629.78
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 85 11471.96

Spouse Female 100000 53 3616.7
Self Male 300000 56 9065.94

Spouse Female 300000 51 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 24 3260.34
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 19 3260.34

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 73 16444.48
Self Female 300000 54 5560.16

Spouse Male 300000 57 9065.94
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 28 3260.34

Self Male 100000 52 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 42 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 23 2225.48
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 70 8433.46

Self Male 100000 56 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 51 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 23 2225.48
Self Male 300000 54 5560.16

Spouse Female 300000 44 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 18 2060.28

Self Male 100000 57 5629.78



Spouse Female 100000 45 2452.4412
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 25 2225.48

Self Male 200000 48 4543
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 81 15458

Spouse Female 200000 43 2932.3
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 23 2656.18
Dependent Child2 Male 200000 21 2656.18

Self Male 200000 58 7400.96
Spouse Female 200000 43 2932.3

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 25 2656.18
Dependent Child2 Female 200000 22 2656.18

Self Female 100000 54 3616.7
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 100000 81 11471.96

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 29 2225.48
Spouse Male 100000 63 7028.08

Self Male 500000 49 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 71 22441.24

Spouse Female 500000 31 4460.4
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 7 3727.62

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 66 19009.8
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 500000 63 16128.24

Self Male 200000 46 4543
Spouse Female 200000 40 2932.3

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 75 13416.6
Dependent Child2 Male 200000 80 15458

Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 200000 80 15458
Self Male 300000 52 5560.16

Spouse Female 300000 41 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 21 3260.34

Self Male 300000 51 5560.16
Spouse Female 300000 50 5560.16

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 18 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 79 18948.44

Self Male 300000 60 9065.94
Spouse Female 300000 47 5560.16

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 20 3260.34
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 65 11846.02
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 61 11846.02

Self Male 100000 56 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 43 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 19 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 13 1886

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 70 8433.46
Self Male 100000 60 5629.78



Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 76 11471.96
Spouse Female 100000 42 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 17 1364.5048
Self Male 100000 59 5629.78

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 74 9953.3
Spouse Female 100000 46 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 24 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Female 100000 18 1364.5048

Self Male 200000 51 4543
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 69 11365.76

Spouse Female 200000 44 2932.3
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 19 2656.18

Self Male 300000 50 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 77 18948.44

Spouse Female 300000 46 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 17 2060.28

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 70 13931.08
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 68 13931.08

Self Male 300000 51 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 85 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 81 18948.44

Spouse Female 300000 41 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 20 3260.34
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 14 2060.28

Self Male 300000 59 9065.94
Spouse Female 300000 51 5560.16

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 22 3260.34
Self Male 200000 50 4543

Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 79 15458
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 69 11365.76

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 200000 68 11365.76
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 200000 61 9663.02

Self Male 200000 55 4543
Spouse Female 200000 46 4543

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 19 2656.18
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 69 11365.76

Self Male 300000 58 9065.94
Spouse Female 300000 48 5560.16

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 28 3260.34
Dependent Child2 Female 300000 20 3260.34

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 72 16444.48
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 72 16444.48

Self Male 200000 59 7400.96
Spouse Female 200000 53 4543



Dependent Child1 Male 200000 20 2656.18
Self Male 300000 55 5560.16

Spouse Female 300000 48 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 20 3260.34
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 10 2060.28

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 300000 68 13931.08
Self Male 200000 55 4543

Spouse Female 200000 42 2932.3
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 19 2656.18

Self Male 100000 52 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 55 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 28 2225.48
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 100000 78 11471.96
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 100000 66 8433.46

Self Male 100000 60 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 50 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 27 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 21 2225.48

Self Male 500000 52 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 80 25858.52

Spouse Female 500000 51 7608.64
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 16 3727.62

Self Male 100000 47 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 35 2225.48

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 16 1364.5048
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 7 1364.5048

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 70 8433.46
Self Male 200000 61 7400.96

Spouse Female 200000 51 4543
Self Male 100000 55 3616.7

Spouse Female 100000 53 3616.7
Self Male 100000 59 5629.78

Spouse Female 100000 48 3616.7
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 26 2225.48

Self Male 100000 56 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 44 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 23 2225.48
Self Male 200000 59 7400.96

Spouse Female 200000 50 4543
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 29 2656.18

Self Male 100000 59 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 56 5629.78

Self Male 200000 53 4543
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 77 15458



Self Male 100000 56 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 52 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 27 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 25 2225.48

Self Male 100000 56 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 49 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 17 1364.5048
Dependent Child2 Female 100000 12 1364.5048

Self Male 200000 50 4543
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 70 11365.76
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 64 9663.02

Self Male 300000 54 5560.16
Spouse Female 300000 49 5560.16

Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 83 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 70 13931.08
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 11 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 15 2060.28

Self Male 100000 42 2452.4412
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 61 7028.08

Spouse Female 100000 39 2452.4412
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 23 2225.48

Self Male 100000 46 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 38 2452.4412

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 76 11471.96
Self Male 200000 53 4543

Spouse Female 200000 49 4543
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 22 2656.18

Self Male 400000 42 4253.9
Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 60 10736.82
Dependent Parent2 Male 400000 67 16470.44

Spouse Female 400000 37 4253.9
Dependent Child1 Female 400000 10 2893.36

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 400000 69 16470.44
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 400000 59 10736.82

Self Male 300000 50 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 70 13931.08

Spouse Female 300000 42 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 18 2060.28

Self Male 300000 38 3597.82
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 65 11846.02
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 68 13931.08

Spouse Female 300000 39 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 13 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 10 2060.28



Self Male 200000 40 2932.3
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 63 9663.02

Self Male 500000 41 4913.52
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 67 19009.8
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 59 11847.2

Spouse Female 500000 34 4460.4
Dependent Child1 Female 500000 6 3727.62

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 60 11847.2
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 500000 53 7608.64

Self Male 300000 43 3597.82
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 65 11846.02

Spouse Female 300000 39 3597.82
Dependent Parent2 Male 300000 75 16444.48
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 4 2060.28

Self Male 500000 41 4913.52
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 84 25858.52
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 78 25858.52

Spouse Female 500000 40 4913.52
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 15 3727.62

Self Male 400000 39 4253.9
Dependent Parent1 Male 400000 70 16470.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 400000 60 10736.82

Spouse Female 400000 31 3860.96
Dependent Child1 Male 400000 5 2893.36

Self Male 400000 36 4253.9
Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 68 16470.44

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 400000 67 16470.44
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 400000 51 6584.4

Self Male 300000 39 3597.82
Spouse Female 300000 39 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 10 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 59 9065.94
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 54 5560.16

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 62 11846.02
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 57 9065.94

Self Female 300000 44 3597.82
Spouse Male 300000 44 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Female 300000 14 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 79 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 71 16444.48

Self Male 200000 50 4543
Spouse Female 200000 35 2656.18

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 16 1529.28
Dependent Child2 Female 200000 9 1529.28



Self Male 100000 45 2452.4412
Spouse Female 100000 32 2225.48

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 10 1364.5048
Self Male 400000 42 4253.9

Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 71 19442.86
Spouse Female 400000 36 4253.9

Dependent Child1 Male 400000 9 2893.36
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 400000 63 13987.72
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 400000 59 10736.82

Self Male 100000 49 3616.7
Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 67 8433.46
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 66 8433.46

Spouse Female 100000 37 2452.4412
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 14 1364.5048

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 100000 62 7028.08
Self Male 100000 49 3616.7

Spouse Female 100000 37 2452.4412
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 16 1364.5048

Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 69 8433.46
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 100000 65 7028.08
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 100000 52 3616.7

Self Male 200000 46 4543
Spouse Female 200000 40 2932.3

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 10 1529.28
Self Male 100000 38 2452.4412

Spouse Female 100000 33 2225.48
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 10 1364.5048

Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 67 8433.46
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 75 9953.3

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 100000 64 7028.08
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 100000 53 3616.7

Self Male 100000 40 2452.4412
Spouse Female 100000 29 2225.48

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 8 1364.5048
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 54 3616.7

Self Male 300000 51 5560.16
Spouse Female 300000 46 5560.16

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 17 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 84 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 57 9065.94

Self Male 300000 46 5560.16
Spouse Female 300000 37 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 10 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 6 2060.28



Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 63 11846.02
Self Male 300000 39 3597.82

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 57 9065.94
Self Male 200000 40 2932.3

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 81 15458
Spouse Female 200000 35 2656.18

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 13 1529.28
Dependent Child2 Male 200000 7 1529.28

Dependent Parent2 Male 200000 66 11365.76
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 50 4543
Dependent Parent in Law2 Male 200000 55 4543

Self Male 100000 44 2452.4412
Spouse Female 100000 38 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 17 1364.5048
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 100000 71 9953.3
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 100000 63 7028.08

Self Male 200000 38 2932.3
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 69 11365.76
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 66 11365.76

Spouse Female 200000 30 2656.18
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 4 1529.28

Self Male 200000 42 2932.3
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 62 9663.02
Dependent Parent2 Male 200000 68 11365.76

Self Male 100000 41 2452.4412
Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 73 9953.3
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 65 7028.08

Spouse Female 100000 35 2225.48
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 8 1364.5048

Self Male 100000 35 2225.48
Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 68 8433.46
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 63 7028.08
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 2 1364.5048

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 100000 61 7028.08
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 100000 56 5629.78

Self Male 400000 59 10736.82
Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 76 22403.48

Spouse Female 400000 57 10736.82
Dependent Child1 Female 400000 21 3860.96
Dependent Child2 Male 400000 18 2893.36

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 400000 76 22403.48
Self Male 200000 39 2932.3

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 68 11365.76
Spouse Female 200000 36 2932.3



Dependent Child1 Female 200000 8 1529.28
Dependent Child2 Female 200000 1 1529.28

Self Male 300000 53 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 11 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Female 300000 7 2060.28

Self Male 500000 49 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 75 22441.24

Spouse Female 500000 43 4913.52
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 17 3727.62

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 65 16128.24
Self Male 200000 49 4543

Spouse Female 200000 35 2656.18
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 15 1529.28
Dependent Child2 Male 200000 9 1529.28

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 71 13416.6
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 200000 56 7400.96
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 200000 56 7400.96

Self Male 200000 59 7400.96
Spouse Female 200000 53 4543

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 91 15458
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 75 13416.6

Self Male 200000 50 4543
Spouse Female 200000 51 4543

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 24 2656.18
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 77 15458
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 71 13416.6

Self Female 200000 59 7400.96
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 82 15458

Self Male 500000 44 4913.52
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 73 22441.24
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 73 22441.24

Self Male 200000 40 2932.3
Spouse Female 200000 29 2656.18

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 14 1529.28
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 63 9663.02

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 200000 54 4543
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 200000 44 2932.3

Self Male 200000 51 4543
Spouse Female 200000 54 4543

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 21 2656.18
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 90 15458
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 87 15458

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 81 15458
Self Male 200000 50 4543



Spouse Female 200000 42 2932.3
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 19 2656.18

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 79 15458
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 66 11365.76

Self Male 300000 36 3597.82
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 61 11846.02

Spouse Female 300000 35 3260.34
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 8 2060.28

Self Male 400000 51 6584.4
Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 71 19442.86

Spouse Female 400000 42 4253.9
Self Male 300000 48 5560.16

Spouse Female 300000 47 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 20 3260.34

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 76 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 75 16444.48

Self Male 300000 38 3597.82
Spouse Female 300000 39 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 9 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 63 11846.02

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 300000 71 16444.48
Self Female 200000 42 2932.3

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 66 11365.76
Self Male 100000 53 3616.7

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 66 8433.46
Self Male 200000 56 7400.96

Spouse Female 200000 46 4543
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 21 2656.18

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 73 13416.6
Self Male 200000 36 2932.3

Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 65 9663.02
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 57 7400.96

Self Male 200000 44 2932.3
Spouse Female 200000 32 2656.18

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 8 1529.28
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 48 4543

Self Male 100000 46 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 46 3616.7

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 14 1364.5048
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 1 1364.5048
Dependent Child2 Female 100000 6 1364.5048

Self Male 300000 51 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 67 13931.08

Spouse Female 300000 42 3597.82



Dependent Child1 Female 300000 17 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 13 2060.28

Self Male 100000 38 2452.4412
Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 56 5629.78
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 50 3616.7

Self Male 400000 60 10736.82
Spouse Female 400000 52 6584.4

Dependent Child1 Female 400000 27 3860.96
Dependent Parent1 Female 400000 75 19442.86

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 400000 83 22403.48
Self Male 300000 56 9065.94

Spouse Female 300000 51 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 30 3260.34

Self Male 300000 57 9065.94
Spouse Female 300000 53 5560.16

Self Male 200000 59 7400.96
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 82 15458

Self Male 200000 59 7400.96
Spouse Female 200000 52 4543

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 25 2656.18
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 200000 79 15458
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 200000 76 15458

Self Male 100000 54 3616.7
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 77 11471.96

Self Male 100000 56 5629.78
Spouse Female 100000 51 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 20 2225.48
Self Male 100000 60 5629.78

Spouse Female 100000 55 3616.7
Self Male 100000 59 5629.78

Spouse Female 100000 51 3616.7
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 24 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 18 1364.5048

Self Female 100000 52 3616.7
Self Female 200000 47 4543

Spouse Male 200000 55 4543
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 68 11365.76

Self Male 300000 46 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 72 16444.48

Spouse Female 300000 37 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 14 2060.28

Self Male 200000 39 2932.3
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 75 13416.6

Self Female 200000 39 2932.3



Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 68 11365.76
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 58 7400.96

Self Female 300000 43 3597.82
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 64 11846.02

Self Male 300000 38 3597.82
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 72 16444.48

Spouse Female 300000 36 3597.82
Self Male 200000 47 4543

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 70 11365.76
Spouse Female 200000 37 2932.3

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 9 1529.28
Self Male 200000 34 2656.18

Spouse Female 200000 26 2656.18
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 4 1529.28

Self Male 100000 43 2452.4412
Spouse Female 100000 37 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 12 1364.5048
Dependent Child2 Female 100000 4 1364.5048

Self Male 200000 44 2932.3
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 69 11365.76

Self Female 200000 51 4543
Spouse Male 200000 66 11365.76

Self Male 100000 47 3616.7
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 61 7028.08
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 18 1364.5048

Self Male 100000 53 3616.7
Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 80 11471.96
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 71 9953.3

Spouse Female 100000 45 2452.4412
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 21 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 16 1364.5048

Self Male 100000 53 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 40 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 21 2225.48
Dependent Child2 Male 100000 19 2225.48

Self Male 100000 53 3616.7
Self Male 100000 55 3616.7

Spouse Female 100000 44 2452.4412
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 24 2225.48

Self Male 200000 39 2932.3
Spouse Female 200000 26 2656.18

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 200000 63 9663.02
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 200000 51 4543

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 2 1529.28



Self Male 100000 55 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 40 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 20 2225.48
Self Male 200000 54 4543

Spouse Female 200000 49 4543
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 26 2656.18
Dependent Child2 Male 200000 17 1529.28

Self Male 100000 52 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 50 3616.7

Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 81 11471.96
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 75 9953.3

Self Male 200000 34 2656.18
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 64 9663.02
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 55 4543

Self Male 300000 38 3597.82
Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 66 13931.08

Self Male 200000 37 2932.3
Spouse Female 200000 33 2656.18

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 1 1529.28
Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 71 13416.6
Dependent Parent2 Female 200000 61 9663.02

Self Male 500000 52 7608.64
Spouse Female 500000 37 4913.52

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 22 4460.4
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 82 25858.52
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 71 22441.24

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 500000 67 19009.8
Self Male 100000 56 5629.78

Spouse Female 100000 48 3616.7
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 16 1364.5048

Self Male 300000 54 5560.16
Spouse Female 300000 37 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Female 300000 12 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 6 2060.28

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 79 18948.44
Self Male 500000 50 7608.64

Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 76 25858.52
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 500000 70 19009.8

Self Male 100000 46 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 40 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 12 1364.5048
Dependent Parent1 Male 100000 75 9953.3
Dependent Parent2 Female 100000 68 8433.46

Self Male 300000 44 3597.82



Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 69 13931.08
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 74 16444.48
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 65 11846.02

Self Male 100000 47 3616.7
Spouse Female 100000 37 2452.4412

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 13 1364.5048
Self Female 200000 44 2932.3

Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 79 15458
Self Female 200000 47 4543

Spouse Male 200000 47 4543
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 19 2656.18

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 67 11365.76
Dependent Parent in Law2 Male 200000 86 15458

Self Male 100000 43 2452.4412
Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 71 9953.3

Self Male 200000 48 4543
Spouse Female 200000 34 2656.18

Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 76 15458
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 15 1529.28

Self Male 400000 58 10736.82
Spouse Female 400000 57 10736.82

Self Male 200000 51 4543
Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 72 13416.6

Self Male 300000 53 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 76 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 72 16444.48

Spouse Female 300000 48 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 22 3260.34
Dependent Child2 Female 300000 13 2060.28

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 81 18948.44
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 73 16444.48

Self Male 300000 52 5560.16
Spouse Female 300000 44 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 25 3260.34
Self Male 300000 52 5560.16

Spouse Female 300000 48 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 18 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Female 300000 10 2060.28

Self Male 700000 57 16584.9
Spouse Female 700000 46 9587.5

Dependent Child1 Female 700000 21 5620.34
Dependent Child2 Male 700000 17 4696.4

Dependent Parent1 Female 700000 78 36200.04
Dependent Parent2 Male 700000 78 36200.04



Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 700000 62 22580.48
Dependent Parent in Law2 Male 700000 67 26613.72

Self Female 700000 61 22580.48
Dependent Parent1 Female 700000 77 36200.04

Spouse Male 700000 63 22580.48
Dependent Child1 Male 700000 10 4696.4

Self Male 500000 59 11847.2
Spouse Female 500000 50 7608.64

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 23 4460.4
Self Male 200000 62 9663.02

Spouse Female 200000 49 4543
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 27 2656.18
Dependent Child2 Female 200000 22 2656.18

Self Male 500000 65 16128.24
Spouse Female 500000 58 11847.2

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 25 4460.4
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 82 25858.52

Self Male 700000 60 16584.9
Dependent Parent1 Female 700000 74 31417.5

Self Male 500000 47 7608.64
Spouse Female 500000 37 4913.52

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 8 3727.62
Self Male 500000 50 7608.64

Spouse Female 500000 49 7608.64
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 20 4460.4

Self Male 500000 60 11847.2
Spouse Female 500000 54 7608.64

Dependent Child1 Female 500000 20 4460.4
Self Male 500000 44 4913.52

Spouse Female 500000 43 4913.52
Dependent Child1 Female 500000 14 3727.62
Dependent Child2 Male 500000 9 3727.62

Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 69 19009.8
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 66 19009.8
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 500000 60 11847.2

Self Female 200000 64 9663.02
Self Male 1000000 48 13631.36

Spouse Female 1000000 45 13631.36
Dependent Child1 Male 1000000 19 6676.44
Dependent Child2 Male 1000000 12 6676.44

Self Male 500000 42 4913.52
Spouse Female 500000 32 4460.4

Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 69 19009.8
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 7 3727.62



Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 500000 53 7608.64
Self Male 500000 55 7608.64

Spouse Female 500000 48 7608.64
Dependent Child1 Female 500000 22 4460.4
Dependent Child2 Male 500000 21 4460.4

Self Male 300000 39 3597.82
Spouse Female 300000 31 3260.34

Dependent Child1 Female 300000 3 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 73 16444.48
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 64 11846.02

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 60 9065.94
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 55 5560.16

Self Male 500000 44 4913.52
Spouse Female 500000 42 4913.52

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 8 3727.62
Dependent Parent1 Male 500000 75 22441.24
Dependent Parent2 Female 500000 73 22441.24
Dependent Child2 Female 500000 4 3727.62

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 70 19009.8
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 500000 59 11847.2

Self Male 300000 35 3260.34
Spouse Female 300000 29 3260.34

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 9 2060.28
Dependent Child2 Male 300000 7 2060.28
Dependent Child3 Male 300000 5 2060.28

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 81 18948.44
Self Male 500000 46 7608.64

Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 77 25858.52
Self Male 300000 39 3597.82

Spouse Female 300000 32 3260.34
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 3 2060.28

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 57 9065.94
Dependent Parent2 Male 300000 69 13931.08

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 65 11846.02
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 58 9065.94

Self Male 300000 44 3597.82
Spouse Female 300000 41 3597.82

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 12 2060.28
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 73 16444.48
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 64 11846.02

Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 300000 66 13931.08
Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 300000 61 11846.02

Self Female 300000 51 5560.16
Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 79 18948.44



Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 74 16444.48
Self Male 300000 57 9065.94

Spouse Female 300000 58 9065.94
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 26 3260.34

Dependent Parent1 Female 300000 80 18948.44
Self Female 500000 41 4913.52

Spouse Male 500000 53 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 64 16128.24
Dependent Parent2 Male 500000 72 22441.24

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 500000 74 22441.24
Self Male 500000 50 7608.64

Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 79 25858.52
Dependent Parent2 Male 500000 84 25858.52

Spouse Female 500000 47 7608.64
Dependent Child1 Female 500000 18 3727.62

Self Male 700000 52 9587.5
Dependent Parent1 Male 700000 88 36200.04
Dependent Parent2 Female 700000 80 36200.04

Spouse Female 700000 49 9587.5
Dependent Child1 Female 700000 16 4696.4

Self Male 300000 62 11846.02
Spouse Female 300000 58 9065.94

Self Female 700000 54 9587.5
Self Male 500000 49 7608.64

Spouse Female 500000 43 4913.52
Dependent Child1 Female 500000 16 3727.62

Self Male 200000 62 9663.02
Spouse Female 200000 61 9663.02

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 30 2656.18
Self Male 300000 47 5560.16

Spouse Female 300000 36 3597.82
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 11 2060.28

Dependent Parent1 Male 300000 87 18948.44
Dependent Parent2 Female 300000 80 18948.44

Self Male 500000 55 7608.64
Spouse Female 500000 46 7608.64

Dependent Child1 Female 500000 21 4460.4
Dependent Child2 Male 500000 15 3727.62

Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 76 25858.52
Dependent Parent2 Male 500000 87 25858.52

Self Male 500000 52 7608.64
Spouse Female 500000 53 7608.64

Dependent Child1 Male 500000 23 4460.4
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 500000 80 25858.52



Dependent Parent in Law2 Female 500000 74 22441.24
Self Male 700000 56 16584.9

Spouse Female 700000 48 9587.5
Dependent Child1 Female 700000 18 4696.4

Self Male 100000 42 2452.4412
Spouse Female 100000 34 2225.48

Dependent Parent1 Female 100000 67 8433.46
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 3 1364.5048

Self Male 200000 46 4543
Spouse Female 200000 41 2932.3

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 14 1529.28
Dependent Child2 Male 200000 8 1529.28

Dependent Parent1 Male 200000 76 15458
Self Female 500000 38 4913.52

Spouse Male 500000 38 4913.52
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 2 3727.62

Self Male 400000 65 13987.72
Spouse Female 400000 54 6584.4

Self Male 200000 64 9663.02
Spouse Female 200000 58 7400.96

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 25 2656.18
Self Male 300000 64 11846.02

Spouse Female 300000 57 9065.94
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 29 3260.34

Self Male 200000 63 9663.02
Spouse Female 200000 52 4543

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 77 15458
Dependent Parent in Law1 Male 200000 79 15458
Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 200000 71 13416.6

Self Female 100000 54 3616.7
Self Male 300000 61 11846.02

Spouse Female 300000 53 5560.16
Dependent Child1 Male 300000 24 3260.34

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 300000 76 16444.48
Self Male 200000 62 9663.02

Spouse Female 200000 48 4543
Dependent Child1 Male 200000 20 2656.18

Self Male 100000 62 7028.08
Spouse Female 100000 55 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Male 100000 26 2225.48
Self Male 100000 61 7028.08

Spouse Female 100000 55 3616.7
Self Male 300000 61 11846.02

Spouse Female 300000 54 5560.16



Dependent Child1 Female 300000 27 3260.34
Self Male 300000 61 11846.02

Spouse Female 300000 64 11846.02
Self Male 100000 61 7028.08

Spouse Female 100000 62 7028.08
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 20 2225.48

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 100000 83 11471.96
Self Male 100000 61 7028.08

Spouse Female 100000 56 5629.78
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 28 2225.48

Self Male 200000 69 11365.76
Spouse Female 200000 63 9663.02

Self Male 300000 70 13931.08
Spouse Female 300000 63 11846.02

Dependent Child1 Female 300000 24 3260.34
Self Male 200000 71 13416.6

Spouse Female 200000 59 7400.96
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 29 2656.18

Self Male 300000 75 16444.48
Spouse Female 300000 70 13931.08

Self Female 200000 67 11365.76
Self Male 200000 70 11365.76

Spouse Female 200000 63 9663.02
Self Male 100000 70 8433.46

Spouse Female 100000 63 7028.08
Self Male 100000 72 9953.3

Spouse Female 100000 68 8433.46
Self Male 400000 79 22403.48

Spouse Female 400000 67 16470.44
Self Male 100000 73 9953.3

Spouse Female 100000 60 5629.78
Self Male 100000 78 11471.96

Spouse Female 100000 72 9953.3
Self Female 100000 60 5629.78
Self Male 200000 76 15458
Self Male 100000 74 9953.3

Spouse Female 100000 65 7028.08
Self Male 200000 70 11365.76

Spouse Female 200000 66 11365.76
Self Female 100000 68 8433.46

Spouse Female 100000 59 5629.78
Self Male 200000 69 11365.76

Spouse Female 200000 64 9663.02
Self Male 700000 71 31417.5



Spouse Female 700000 67 26613.72
Self Male 300000 69 13931.08

Spouse Female 300000 64 11846.02
Dependent Child1 Female 300000 31 3260.34

Self Male 700000 68 26613.72
Spouse Female 700000 65 22580.48

Self Male 100000 67 8433.46
Spouse Female 100000 53 3616.7

Dependent Child1 Female 100000 34 2225.48
Self Male 200000 70 11365.76

Spouse Female 200000 57 7400.96
Self Male 200000 72 13416.6

Spouse Female 200000 66 11365.76
Self Male 500000 66 19009.8

Spouse Female 500000 55 7608.64
Dependent Parent1 Female 500000 85 25858.52
Dependent Child1 Male 500000 26 4460.4

Dependent Parent in Law1 Female 500000 79 25858.52
Self Male 100000 65 7028.08

Spouse Female 100000 55 3616.7
Dependent Child1 Female 100000 31 2225.48

Self Male 200000 65 9663.02
Spouse Female 200000 51 4543

Dependent Child1 Male 200000 17 1529.28
Self Male 200000 64 9663.02

Spouse Female 200000 53 4543
Self Male 200000 64 9663.02

Spouse Female 200000 51 4543
Dependent Child1 Female 200000 17 1529.28

Self Male 200000 64 9663.02
Spouse Female 200000 63 9663.02

Self Male 100000 78 11471.96
Spouse Female 100000 75 9953.3

Self Male 200000 68 11365.76
Spouse Female 200000 57 7400.96

Self Male 300000 63 11846.02
Spouse Female 300000 62 11846.02

Dependent Child1 Male 300000 23 3260.34
Self Male 700000 62 22580.48

Spouse Female 700000 56 16584.9
Dependent Child1 Female 700000 27 5620.34

Self Male 200000 78 15458
Spouse Female 200000 69 11365.76

Self Male 100000 61 7028.08



Self Male 400000 66 16470.44
Spouse Female 400000 60 10736.82

Self Male 700000 66 26613.72
Spouse Female 700000 58 16584.9

Self Female 200000 67 11365.76
Self Male 200000 61 9663.02

Dependent Parent1 Female 200000 81 15458
Spouse Female 200000 58 7400.96

Dependent Child1 Female 200000 19 2656.18
Self Male 100000 74 9953.3

Spouse Female 100000 59 5629.78
Self Male 100000 79 11471.96
Self Male 100000 67 8433.46

Spouse Female 100000 58 5629.78
Dependent Child1 Male 100000 25 2225.48
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